02-04-2002 101969047

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1.18.03

	TRADEMARKS ONLY
	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Effective Date  Month Day Year  01/25/2001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Thermo Biomedical, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnershi	ip Limited Partnership Corporation Associati
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	anization Delaware
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Viasys Healthcare Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5225-2 Verona Road	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 44451	
Address (line 3) Madison	Wisconsin 53744 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, a
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	
	14
/2002 LMUELLER 00000176 1914730	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08821
1481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP	the direction of the for reviewing the document
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents members regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Washington so. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050 See Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050 See Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SECOND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SECOND ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF
	ne recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
200 2270 1	/ori

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TRADEMARK			

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 608-258-4207		
Name	Attorney Harry C. Engstrom			
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2)	151 East Gilman Street			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 1497			
Address (line 4)	Madison, WI 53701-1497			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convinctuding any attachments.	veyance document # 4 total pages		
	the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO National Number (S)  Iemark Application Number(s)  1,914,7  1,801,4	Registration Number(s)  1,901,653 1,898,780		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment:  Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes No  No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Attorney Harry C. Engstrom  Signature  DEC 18 2001  Date Signed				
Na	ame of Person Signing Signatu			

999.2279.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0325 01/25/2001 18:20 FAX 781 822 1283

THERMO ELECTRON

Q 002

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Thermo Biomedical Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Thermo Biomedical Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is VIASYS HEALTHCARE INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Thermo Biomedical Inc. has caused this certificate to be aigned by Sandra L. Lambert, its Secretary, this 25th day of January, 2001.

THERMO BIOMEDICAL INC.

Sandra I Tambert Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 01/25/2001 010041935 - 2531114

(DEL\_-387 - 6/21/95)

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0326